NOUS41 KWBC 301500 PNSWSH

Service Change Notice 17-09 National Weather Service Headquarters Silver Spring MD 1000 AM EST Mon Dec 30 2017

To: Subscribers:

-NOAA Weather Wire Service

-Emergency Managers Weather Information Network

-NOAAPort

Other NWS Partners, Users and Employees

From: Jeremy Warren

Acting NWS Chief Information Officer

Subject: Discontinuing the Experimental Southern Region (SR) Experimental Southern Region (SR) Mapping Application Program Interface (API) Widget: Effective Immediately

Effective immediately, the Experimental Southern Region (SR) Mapping API Widget and Mobile Webpage used a geographic information system (GIS) map service that is no longer available to the NWS. As a result, the NWS can no longer provide the experimental widget and webpage.

The Experimental SR Mapping API Widget and Mobile Webpage service were intended to bring together a variety of geospatial data products on the same background map for analysis and decision making. A new common mapping interface to provide this service is currently under development.

For questions regarding this notice, contact:

Melinda Bailey Communications Program Manager NWS Southern Region Headquarters melinda.bailey@noaa.gov

National Service Change Notices are online at:

https://www.weather.gov/notification/archive

 ${\tt NNNN}$